LI
NE
AR
 B
EA
RI
NG
S

NG
S
0333 207 44980333 207 4498 sales@automotioncomponents.co.uksales@automotioncomponents.co.uk 11
Linear Bearings Flanged Linear Ball Bushings
circular flange
Order No. d1 d2 l1 d3 d4 d5 d6 l2 l3 No. of ball circuits Squareness A
µm
Dyn. load C
N
Static load C0
N
Weight
g
L1718.006-1 6 12 19 28 3.4 6.5 20 5 3.3 4 12 200 260 26.5
L1718.008 8 16 25 32 3.4 6.5 24 5 3.3 4 12 260 400 44.0
L1718.010-1 10 19 29 40 4.5 8.0 29 6 4.4 4 12 370 540 78.0
L1718.012 12 22 32 42 4.5 8.0 32 6 4.4 4 12 410 590 86.0
L1718.016 16 26 36 46 4.5 8.0 36 6 4.4 5 12 770 1170 120.0
L1718.020 20 32 45 54 5.5 9.5 43 8 5.4 5 15 860 1370 184.0
L1718.025 25 40 58 62 5.5 9.5 51 8 5.4 6 15 980 1560 335.0
L1718.030 30 47 68 76 6.6 11.0 62 10 6.5 6 15 1560 2740 545.0
L1718.040 40 62 80 98 9.0 14.0 80 13 8.6 6 20 2150 4010 1185.0
L1718.050 50 75 100 112 9.0 14.0 94 13 8.6 6 20 3820 7930 1730.0
L1718.060 60 90 125 134 11.0 17.5 112 18 10.8 6 25 4700 9990 3180.0
L1718
LINEAR BEARINGS
automotioncomponents.co.uk
Material

tol. h6
l1 d3 d4 d5 l2 l3 No. of ball
circuits
w1 Squareness A
µm
Dyn. load C
N
max.
Static load C0
N
max.
Weight
g
L1719.006-1 6 12 19 3,4 6,5 20 5 3,3 4 22 12 200 260 26,5
L1719.008 8 16 25 3,4 6,5 24 5 3,3 4 25 12 260 400 44,0
L1719.010-1 10 19 29 4,5 8,0 29 6 4,4 4 30 12 370 540 78,0
L1719.012 12 22 32 4,5 8,0 32 6 4,4 4 32 12 410 590 86,0
L1719.016 16 26 36 4,5 8,0 36 6 4,4 5 35 12 770 1170 120,0
L1719.020 20 32 45 5,5 9,5 43 8 5,4 5 42 15 860 1370 184,0
L1719.025 25 40 58 5,5 9,5 51 8 5,4 6 50 15 980 1560 335,0
L1719.030 30 47 68 6,6 11,0 62 10 6,5 6 60 15 1560 2740 545,0
L1719.040 40 62 80 9,0 14,0 80 13 8,6 6 75 20 2150 4010 1185,0
L1719.050 50 75 100 9,0 14,0 94 13 8,6 6 88 20 3820 7930 1730,0
L1719.060 60 90 125 11 17,5 112 18 10,8 6 106 25 4700 9990 3180,0
L1719 LI
NE
AR
 B

tol. h4
d4 d5 d6 l2 l3 No. of ball
circuits
Squareness A
µm
Dyn. load C
N
max.
Static load C0
N
max.
Weight
g
L1722.006-1 6 12 35 28 3,4 6,5 20 5 3,3 4 12 320 520 31
L1722.008 8 16 45 32 3,4 6,5 24 5 3,3 4 12 430 780 53
L1722.010-1 10 19 55 40 4,5 8,0 29 6 4,4 4 12 580 1100 105
L1722.012 12 22 57 42 4,5 8,0 32 6 4,4 4 12 650 1200 100
L1722.016 16 26 70 46 4,5 8,0 36 6 4,4 5 12 1230 2350 187
L1722.020 20 32 80 54 5,5 9,5 43 8 5,4 5 15 1400 2750 260
L1722.025 25 40 112 62 5,5 9,5 51 8 5,4 6 15 1560 3140 515
L1722.030 30 47 123 76 6,6 11,0 62 10 6,5 6 15 2490 5490 655
L1722.040 40 62 154 98 9,0 14,0 80 13 8,6 6 20 3430 8040 1560
L1722.050 50 75 192 112 9,0 14,0 94 13 8,6 6 20 6080 15900 3500
L1722.060 60 90 211 134 11,0 17,5 112 18 10,8 6 25 7650 20000 4500
L1722
LINEAR BEARINGS
automotioncomponents.co.uk
Material

tol.  h6
d2
tol.  h6
l1 d3 d4 d5 l2 l3 No. of ball  circuits w1 Squareness  A
µm
Dyn. load  C
N
max.
Static load  C0
N
max.
Weigh t
g
L1723.006-1 6 12 35 3.4 6.5 20 5  3.3 4 22 15 320 520 31
L1723.008 8 16 45 3.4 6.5 24 5  3.3 4 25 15 430 780 53
L1723.010-1 10 19 55 4.5 8.0 29 6  4.4 4 30 15 580 1100 105
L1723.012 12 22 57 4.5 8.0 32 6  4.4 4 32 15 650 1200 100
L1723.016 16 26 70 4.5 8.0 36 6  4.4 5 35 15 1230 2350 187
L1723.020 20 32 80 5.5 9.5 43 8  5.4 5 42 17 1400 2750 260
L1723.025 25 40 112 5.5 9.5 51 8  5.4 6 50 17 1560 3140 515
L1723.030 30 47 123 6.6 11.0 62 10 6.5 6 60 17 2490 5490 655
L1723.040 40 62 154 9.0 14.0 80 13 8.6 6 75 20 3430 8040 1560
L1723.050 50 75 192 9.0 14.0 94 13  8.6 6 88 20 6080 15900 3500
L1723.060 60 90 211 11.0 17.5 112 18 10.8 6 106 25 7650 20000 4500
L1723 LI
NE
AR
 B

d4 d5 d6 l2 l3 l4 No. of ball
circuits
Squareness
A
µm
Dyn. load C
N
max.
Static load
C0
N
max.
Weight
g
L1730.008 8 16 45 32 3,4 6,5 24 20,0 5 3,3 4 15 430 780 53
L1730.012 12 22 57 42 4,5 8,0 32 25,5 6 4,4 4 15 650 1200 100
L1730.016 16 26 70 46 4,5 8,0 36 32,0 6 4,4 5 15 1230 2350 187
L1730.020 20 32 80 54 5,5 9,5 43 36,0 8 5,4 5 17 1400 2750 260
L1730.025 25 40 112 62 5,5 9,5 51 52,0 8 5,4 6 17 1560 3140 515
L1730.030 30 47 123 76 6,6 11,0 62 56,5 10 6,5 6 17 2940 5490 655
L1730.040 40 62 154 98 9 14,0 80 70,5 13 8,6 6 20 3430 8040 1560
L1730.050 50 75 192 112 9 14,0 94 89,5 13 8,6 6 20 6080 15900 3500
L1730.060 60 90 211 134 11 17,5 112 96,5 18 10,8 6 30 7650 20000 4500
L1730
LINEAR BEARINGS
automotioncomponents.co.uk
Material

tol. h6
l1 d3 d4 d5 d6 l2 l3 l4 No. of ball
circuits
w1 Squareness
A
µm
Dyn. load C
N
max.
Static load C0
N
max.
Weight
g
L1731.008 8 16 45 32 3,4 6,5 24 20,0 5 3,3 4 25 15 430 780 53
L1731.012 12 22 57 42 4,5 8,0 32 25,5 6 4,4 4 32 15 650 1200 100
L1731.016 16 26 70 46 4,5 8,0 36 32,0 6 4,4 5 35 15 1230 2350 187
L1731.020 20 32 80 54 5,5 9,5 43 36,0 8 5,4 5 42 17 1400 2750 260
L1731.025 25 40 112 62 5,5 9,5 51 52,0 8 5,4 6 50 17 1560 3140 515
L1731.030 30 47 123 76 6,6 11,0 62 56,5 10 6,5 6 60 17 2940 5490 655
L1731.040 40 62 154 98 9 14,0 80 70,5 13 8,6 6 75 20 3430 8040 1560
L1731.050 50 75 192 112 9 14,0 94 89,5 13 8,6 6 88 20 6080 15900 3500
L1731.060 60 90 211 134 11 17,5 112 96,5 18 10,8 6 106 30 7650 20000 4500
L1731 LI
NE
AR
 B

linear bushings.
Self-alignment
The ball plate has a convex shape to provide a pivot point at the centre which allows self-alignment
up to ±0.5°. This self-alignment capability eliminates any possibility of edge pressure caused by
inaccurate machining, errors on mounting, or shaft defl ection.
Tolerance of shaft and housing bore
Superball linear ball bushings
•  3 x the load rating and 27 x the
travel life of conventional linear
bushings
•  Self-aligning feature
Ball Plate
Part no.
Shaft Housing
Shaft Ø d1 Tol. h6  Housing bore Ø d2 Tol. H7
L1740.010 10 +0 to - 9 19
+21 to -0L1740.012 12
+0 to - 11
22
L1740.016 16 26
L1740.020 20
+0 to - 13
32
+25 to -0L1740.025 25 40
L1740.030 30 47
L1740.040 40
+0 to - 16
62
+30 to -0
L1740.050 50 75
Linear Ball
Bushings
Technical Information
Superball bushings bore tolerances